

FESTIVE AFTERNOON TEA INGREDIENTS:

Spiced Orange Dark Chocolate:

Cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Ingredients: Dark chocolate 91% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), orange flavoured jelly pieces 7% (concentrated apple puree, concentrated orange juice, humectant: glycerol, fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, **wheat** fibre, sugar, rice starch, palm fat (RSPO-SG), gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural orange flavouring, anti-oxidant: ascorbic acid, colouring: curcumine E100), mixed spice 1%, natural orange oil 1%.

Allergy Advice: For allergens please see the ingredients in **bold**. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing dairy & egg.

Festive Millionaires Slice:

Ingredients: Caramel 37% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Rapeseed sunflower Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Flavour Coating 21% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Fully Hydrogenated Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers Lecithin (SOYA); Natural Flavouring), WHEAT Flour 20% (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1), Asorbic Acid), Sugar, Salted Butter 7.5% (MILK), salt, Fat 80% min), Margarine (Vegetable fat, Palm, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring), Cinnamon 1% (Cassia Cinnamon) Golden Sugar Star (Sugar, sunflower oil, potato starch, rice flour. Colours; E101, E171, E172. Glazing agent; shellac).

For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Made in a bakery that handles **NUTS, PEANUTS, EGG, SULPHITES, OATS, BARLEY.**

Chocolate Orange Flapjack:

Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring), Toasted flakes of golden corn (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY, Malt Flavouring, Salt), Partially inverted refiners syrup, Self Raising flour (WHEAT flour, Raising agents E500, E450) OATS, Terrys Chocolate Orange Segment (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), MILK Fat, Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithins, E476), Orange Oil, Flavouring, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter) Bakers Dark Chocolate Flavouring (Sugar,

Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifiers (SOYA) Lecithin, E476 Natural Flavouring), Orange Liquid 1% (Water, Colours; Sunset Yellow FCF (E110), Tartrazine (E102), Citric Acid, Sorbic Acid)

For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of SOYA BEANS
Made in a bakery that handles **NUTS, PEANUTS, MILK, GLUTEN (BARLEY, WHEATS, OATS)**